
MILITIA 589 

FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR YEAR ENDED J U N E 30, 1902. 

Department of Militia and Defence. 

Votes for Militia Services, 1901-1902. Expenditure 

By S t a tu t e -
Pay of General Officer, Adjutant General and Q. M. General. 

By V o t e -
Pay of Staff, Permanent Corps and Active Militia, including allowances. 
Halifax Provisional Garrison 
Annual Drill of the Militia 
Drill, Royal Tour 
Salaries and wages of civil employees 
Military properties, works and buildings 
Warlike and other stores 
Clothing and necessaries 
Provisions, supplies and remounts 
Transport and freight 
Grants in aid of Artillery and Rifle Associations and Bands and Military 

Institutes 
Miscellaneous and unforeseen contingencies 
Royal Military College of Canada 
Monuments—Battlefields of Canada (Eecles Hill) 
Dominion Arsenal 
Defences, Esquimalt, B.C 

Capital Account—Arms, Ammunition and Defences 
Rifle Ranges 

Claims for Compensation 
Damages caused by snowslides at Quebec 
Lands expropriated for Work Pt. Bks., Esquimalt 
Special Service— South Africa .. 
Coronation Contingent 
Medals 
Pan-American Exhibition 

Total 

By V o t e -
Pensions—Militia, Rebellion, 1885, and General 

n H Fenian. Raid, &e 
By S t a tu t e -

Pensions—Militia, Upper Canada, Rebellion of 1837-38. 

Total 

11,200 

358,754 
254,962 
315,158 
214,407 
93,956 

268,545 
99,079 

224,805 
129,694 
39,308 

39,950 
26,484 
81,912 

400 
207,614 
115,545 
224,736 
74,962 

960 
250 

6,887 
97,310 
29,973 
7,388 
1,899 

2,914,998 

18,317 
2,261 

600 

21,178 

REVENUE. 

Casual 
Ammunition, Stores and Clothing. 
Rents 
Miscellaneous 
Royal Military College 

Total 

1,821 
10,147 
4,749 
3,617 

23,230 

43,564 


