FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 1902.

Department of Militia and Defence.

N	I
Votes for Militia Services, 1901-1902.	Expenditur
By Statute—	
Pay of General Officer, Adjutant General and Q. M. General	11,200
By Vote-	
Pay of Staff, Permanent Corps and Active Militia, including allowances	358,754
Halifax Provisional Garrison	254,962
Annual Drill of the Militia	315,158
Drill, Royal Tour	214,407 93,956
Military properties, works and buildings	268,545
Warlike and other stores	99,079
Clothing and necessaries.	224,805
Provisions, supplies and remounts.	129,694
Transport and freight.	39,308
Transport and freightGrants in aid of Artillery and Rifle Associations and Bands and Military	00,000
Institutes.	39,950
Miscellaneous and unforeseen contingencies.	26,484
Royal Military College of Canada	81,912
Monuments—Battlefields of Canada (Eccles Hill).	400
Dominion Arsenal	207,614
Detences, Esquimalt, B.C.	115,545
Capital Account—Arms, Ammunition and Defences	224,736
Rifle Ranges	74,962
Claims for Compensation. Damages caused by snowslides at Quebec.	960
Lands expropriated for Work Pt. Bks., Esquimalt	250
Special Service South Africa	6,887 $97,310$
Coronation Contingent	29,973
Special Service—South Africa Coronation Contingent Medals.	7,388
Pan-American Exhibition.	1,899
Total	2,914,998
By Vote—	
Pensions-Militia, Rebellion, 1885, and General	18,317
" " Fenian Raid, &c	2,261
Pensions—Militia, Upper Canada, Rebellion of 1837-38	600
Total	21,178
Revenue.	
	\$
Dasual.	1,821
Ammunition, Stores and Clothing	10,147
Rents	4,749
Miscellaneous	3,617
Royal Military College	23,230
Total	43,564